
 

11:30 am
  6 Weimaraner   2-2-1-1
  1 Spaniel Irish Water  0-0-1-0
  1 Spaniel Engl. Cocker  1-0-0-0
  1 Setter Irish   0-1-0-0
  4 Setter Gordon   1-2-1-0
  1 Setter English   0-1-0-0
12:45 pm
  1 Retriever Nova Scotia 0-0-1-0
  7 Retriever Labrador  1-4-0-2
  2 Retriever Flat Coat  0-1-1-0
  7 Spaniel Am. Cocker 
 Supported Entry  1-5-1-0
15 Retriever Golden  4-5-3-0
   (BP 1-2)
  3 Pointer GSH   1-1-0-1
  1 Pointer   (BP 1-0)

RING 1 
JUDGE: MRS SANDY GELINAS

HOUND [23]

2:15 pm  SPORTING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY,  Baby Puppy

10:00 am
  1 Whippet   0-1-0-0
  3 Rhodesian Ridgeback  1-0-1-1
  2 Irish Wolfhound  1-1-0-0
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  3 Deerhound Scottish  1-1-1-0
  1 Dachshund Std.Long  1-0-0-0
  2 Dachshund Min.Sm.  1-0-0-1
  1 Bloodhound   0-1-0-0
  6 Beagle   1-5-0-0
  3 Afghan Hound  1-1-1-0

SPORTING [50]

11:00 am HOUND GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY

TERRIER [37]

2:45 pm
  2 Am Staffordshire Terr.  0-0-1-0
   (BP 0-1)
  2 Australian Terr.  0-1-0-1
  6 Border Terrier   1-2-2-0
   (BP 1-0)
  1 Bull Terrier   1-0-0-0
  2 Cairn Terrier   1-1-0-0
  2 Fox Terrier Wire  0-2-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier   0-0-1-0
  1 Kerry Blue   0-0-0-1
  1 Lakeland  0-0-0-1
  7 Schnauzer Min.  1-4-0-1
   (BP 0-1)
3:45 pm
  3 Scottish Terrier  1-1-1-0
  4 Soft-Coated Wheaten  2-2-0-0
  5 West Highland White  0-3-1-0
   (Ex 1-0)

4:15 pm TERRIER GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY

BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

BRED BY EXHIBITOR IN SHOW

RING 3 
MR MICHAEL GELINAS

WORKING [34]

10:00 am
  3 Siberian Husky  1-0-1-1
  1 Schnauzer Std.  0-0-1-0
  5 Samoyed   0-4-1-0
  3 Portuguese Water Dog 1-1-1-0
  6 Newfoundland  3-2-1-0
  2 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-0
  3 Bullmastiff   1-1-1-0
  3 Boxer   1-1-1-0
  4 Bernese Mtn. Dog  1-3-0-0
  4 Alaskan Malamute  1-2-1-0

11:25 am WORKING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY

12:40 pm
  4 Australian Shepherd  0-2-0-0
   (BP 0-2)
  2 Bearded Collie  1-1-0-0
  2 Border Collie   1-1-0-0
  2 Bouvier 0-1-1-0
  5 German Shepherd  0-4-1-0
  1 Old English Sheepdog  1-0-0-0
14 Shetland Sheepdog  4-5-1-1
   (BP 1-2)
  1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-0-1-0

HERDING [31]

1:55 pm HERDING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY

RING 2  
MRS JEAN BATEMAN
NON SPORTING [16]

1:15 pm 
  2 Affenpinscher   1-1-0-0
  5 Cavalier King Charles  
 Supported Entry  1-3-1-0
  1 Griffon Brussels  0-1-0-0
  4 Havanese   
 Supported Entry  1-1-2-0
  2 Italian Greyhound  0-1-0-1
  1 Maltese   1-0-0-0
  1 Min. Pinscher   0-0-1-0
  4 Papillon   0-2-2-0
  4 Pekingese   1-2-0-1
2:15 pm
  8 Pomeranian   4-3-0-1
  3 Poodle Toy   1-2-0-0
  3 Pug    0-2-1-0
  4 Yorkshire Terrier  1-2-0-0
   (BP 1-0)

11:00 am 
  3 Bichon Frise   0-2-1-0
  1 Dalmatian   0-0-0-1
  1 German Pinscher  0-1-0-0
  2 Keeshond   0-0-2-0
  4 Poodle Std.   1-3-0-0
  1 Schipperke   0-0-1-0
  3 Tibetan Spaniel  0-0-1-0
   (BP 1-1)
 1 Poodle Min.   0-0-1-0

TOYS [42]

3:00 pm TOY GROUP LEVEL
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY

11:45 Noon NON SPORTING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY,  BABY PUPPY

FRIDAY  March 2, 2012  (233)
VICTORIA CITY KENNEL CLUB

A reminder that posted times indicate 
that judging of the class will not begin 

before the posted time. Judging of Best 
of Breed dogs in group will not overlap, 

however they may for Puppy, Baby 
Puppy and BBE in Group. 

Move up forms
must be returned to the show secretary 
1 hour before the start of all judging for 

the day.

Armbands
to be picked up at ringside each day.  

Armband for Sweepstakes are different 
from the regular classes and will be 

picked up at each respective 
sweepstakes ring. 

JUNIOR HANDLING
Complete entries must be received by the 
show secretary 1 hour prior to the posted 

judging time. One form per event. Separate 
armbands for junior events will be distributed 

for these events at the time of entry submission 
from the show secretary. 



SATURDAY  March 3, 2012  (284)
VICTORIA CITY KENNEL CLUB

RING 1 
JUDGE: MR MICHAEL GELINAS

SPORTING [59]

10:50 am  SPORTING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY,  Baby Puppy, Bred by Exhibitor

HOUNDS [34]

1:40 pm HOUND GROUP,
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY, Best Bred by Exhibitor

TERRIER [38]

following Westies TERRIER GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY Best Bred by Exhibitor

BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW, BEST BABY 

PUPPY, BRED BY EXHIBITOR IN SHOW

RING 3 
MRS CHERIE HOLMES

WORKING [47]

11:40 am WORKING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY, Baby Puppy, Bred by Exhibitor

RING 3 
MRS PATRICIA TAYLOR

HERDING [38]

2:40 pm HERDING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY, Bred by Exhibitor

2:00 pm TOY GROUP LEVEL
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY, Bred by Exhibitor

TOYS [48]

10:35 am NON SPORTING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY,  BABY PUPPY, Bred by Exhibitor

RING 2  
MRS SANDY GELINAS
NON SPORTING [20]

8:30 am
  1  Pointer   (BP 1-0)
  3 Pointer GSH Supported Entry 1-1-0-1
  6 Weimaraner   2-2-1-1
  1 Spaniel Brittany   0-0-1-0
  2 Setter English  1-1-0-0
  4 Setter Gordon   1-2-1-0
  1 Setter Irish   0-1-0-0
  9 Retriever Labrador Booster   1-6-0-2
9:35 am
  1 Retriever Nova Scotia  0-0-1-0
  2 Retriever Flat Coat  0-1-1-0
17 Retriever Golden  6-5-3-0
   (BP 1-2)
  1 Spaniel Eng Springer  0-1-0-0
  2 Spaniel English Cocker  1-0-0-0
   (Ex 1-0)
10:30 am
  8 Spaniel Am Cocker  1-5-1-0
    (Ex 1-0)
  1 Spaniel Irish Water  0-0-1-0

11:20 am
  3 Afghan Hound   1-1-1-0
  1 Basenji   0-0-1-0
  5 Beagle   0-5-0-0
  1 Bloodhound   0-1-0-0
  2 Borzoi   1-1-0-0
  3 Deerhound Scottish  1-1-1-0
  2 Irish Wolfhound   1-1-0-0

1:00 pm
  5 Dachshund Min. Smooth  1-1-0-2
   (BP 1-0)
  1 Dachshund Std.Long  1-0-0-0
  1 Dachshund Std.Wire  0-0-0-1
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  3 Rhodesian Ridgeback  1-0-1-1
  6 Whippet   0-3-0-0
   (BP 1-2)

2:10 pm 
  3 Am. Staffordshire  0-1-1-0
   (BP 0-1)
  3 Australian Terrier  0-1-1-1
  6 Border Terrier   1-2-2-0
   (BP 1-0)
  1 Bull Terrier   1-0-0-0
  2 Cairn Terrier   1-1-0-0
  2 Fox Terrier Wire   0-2-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier   0-0-1-0
  1 Kerry Blue   0-0-0-1
  1 Lakeland   0-0-0-1
  7 Min. Schnauzer   1-4-0-1
   (BP 0-1)
  3 Scottish Terrier   1-1-1-0
  4 Soft Coated Wheaten  2-2-0-0
  4 West Highland White  0-3-1-0

1:00 pm 
   6 Australian Shepherd  0-4-0-0
   (BP 0-2)
   2 Bearded Collie  1-1-0-0
   3 Belgian Shepherd  3-0-0-0
   2 Border Collie   1-1-0-0
   2 Bouvier Des Flandres  0-1-1-0
   1 Collie Smooth  0-1-0-0
   5 German Shepherd  
 Supported Entry  0-4-1-0
   2 Old English Sheepdog  1-1-0-0
   1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-0-1-0
2:00 pm
 14 Shetland Sheepdog  4-6-1-1
   (BP 0-2)

9:45 am
  4 Alaskan Malamute  1-2-1-0
  4 Bernese Mtn. Dog  1-3-0-0
  3 Boxer   1-1-1-0
  5 Bullmastiff   1-1-2-0
   (BP 0-1)
  2 Doberman Pinscher  
 Supported Entry  0-2-0-0
  8 Newfoundland  3-4-1-0
10:45 am
  5 Portuguese Water  1-2-2-0
  2 Rottweiler   1-1-0-0
  6 Samoyed   0-4-1-1
  1 Schnauzer Std.  0-0-1-0
  7 Siberian Husky  2-1-1-2
   (BP 0-1)

11:05 am
  2 Affenpinscher   1-1-0-0
  5 Cavalier King Charles  
 Supported Entry  1-3-1-0
  1 Chinese Crested  0-1-0-0
  1 Griffon Brussels  0-1-0-0
  6 Havanese   1-2-2-0
   (BP 0-1)
  2 Italian Greyhound  0-1-0-1
  1 Maltese   1-0-0-0
  2 Min.Pinscher   1-0-1-0
  3 Pug    0-2-1-0

1:00 pm 
  4 Papillon   0-2-2-0
  4 Pekingese   1-2-0-1
  9 Pomeranian   5-3-0-1
  3 Poodle Toy   1-2-0-0
  1 Toy Fox Terrier  0-0-1-0
  4 Yorkshire Terrier  1-2-0-0
   (BP 1-0)

9:45 am
  4 Bichon Frise   0-2-2-0
  1 Boston Terrier   0-1-0-0
  1 Dalmatian   0-0-0-1
  2 French Bulldog  1-1-0-0
  1 German Pinscher  0-1-0-0
  3 Keeshond   0-1-2-0
  1 Poodle Min.   0-0-1-0
  4 Poodle Std.   1-3-0-0
  3 Tibetan Spaniel  0-0-1-0
               (BP 1-1)

RING 1 Noon
SWEEPSTAKES MALE 

MRS LARISA HOTCHINS
5 Junior Puppy Male
8 Senior Puppy Male
2 12-18 M. Male

RING 2 Noon
SWEEPSTAKES FEMALE 
MRS MAXINE MOINIER

8 Junior Puppy Female
5 Senior Puppy Female
6 12-18 Mo. Female
Best in Sweepstakes

RING 3  MRS  LISA TREMBLAY     
JUNIOR HANDLING

11:50 AM
PEEWEES 

JUNIOR NOVICE
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE

SENIOR NOVICE
JUNIOR OPEN

INTERMEDIATE OPEN
SENIOR OPEN 
BEST OVERALL

A reminder that posted times indicate 
that judging of the class will not begin 

before the posted time. Judging of Best 
of Breed dogs in group will not overlap, 

however they may for Puppy, Baby 
Puppy and BBE in Group. 



SUNDAY  March 2, 2012  (279)
VICTORIA CITY KENNEL CLUB

SPORTING [62]

9:50 am HOUND GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY, Baby Puppy

TERRIER [36]

following Westies TERRIER GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY

BEST IN SHOW
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW

2:05 pm  HERDING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY, BABY PUPPY

RING 3 
MRS SANDY GELINAS

WORKING [48]

11:10 am WORKING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY, Baby Puppy

RING 3 
MRS SANDY GELINAS

HERDING [35]

RING 2  MRS MAXINE MOINIER    
JUNIOR HANDLING

11:50 am
PEEWEES 

JUNIOR NOVICE
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE

SENIOR NOVICE
JUNIOR OPEN

INTERMEDIATE OPEN
SENIOR OPEN 
BEST OVERALL

RING 2  
MR MICHAEL GELINAS

NON SPORTING [20]

after the Best In Herding Group:
TOY GROUP

BEST IN GROUP,
PUPPY, BABY PUPPY

TOYS [45]

10:50 am NON SPORTING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY,  BABY PUPPY

10:00 am
  1 Boston Terrier   0-1-0-0
  1 Dalmatian   0-0-0-1
  2 French Bulldog  1-1-0-0
  1 German Pinscher  0-1-0-0
  3 Keeshond   0-1-2-0
  4 Poodle Std.   1-3-0-0
  3 Tibetan Spaniel  0-0-1-0
   (BP 1-1)
  4 Bichon Frise   0-2-2-0
  1 Poodle Min.   0-0-0-1

8:30 am 
  1 Basenji   0-0-1-0
  6 Beagle   1-5-0-0
  6 Dachshund Min Sm  1-1-0-2
   (BP 1-1)
  1 Dachshund Std Long  1-0-0-0
  1 Dachshund Std Wire  0-0-0-1
  1 Drever   0-0-1-0
  5 Whippet   0-2-0-0
   (BP 1-2)
  1 Bloodhound   0-1-0-0
  3 Deerhound Scottish  1-1-1-0
  2 Irish Wolfhound  1-1-0-0
  3 Rhodesian Ridgeback  1-0-1-1
  3 Afghan Hound  1-1-1-0

9:00 am
  4 Alaskan Malamute  1-2-1-0
  4 Bernese Mtn Dog  1-3-0-0
  3 Boxer   1-1-1-0
  5 Bullmastiff   1-1-2-0
10:05 am  (BP 0-1)
  3 Doberman   1-2-0-0
  9 Newfoundland  3-4-2-0
  4 Portuguese Water  1-1-2-0
  2 Rottweiler   1-1-0-0
  6 Samoyed   0-4-1-1
  1 Schnauzer Std  0-0-1-0
  7 Siberian Husky  2-1-1-2
   (BP 0-1)

2:00 pm
  2 Am Staffordshire  0-0-1-0
   (BP 0-1)
  3 Australian Terrier  0-1-1-1
  6 Border Terrier   1-2-2-0
   (BP 1-0)
  1 Bull Terrier   1-0-0-0
  3 Cairn Terrier   1-1-1-0
  2 Fox Terrier Wire  0-2-0-0
  1 Irish Terrier   0-0-1-0
  1 Kerry Blue   0-0-0-1
  1 Lakeland   0-0-0-1
  7 Min. Schnauzer  1-5-0-1
  3 Scottish Terrier  1-1-1-0
  4 Soft Coated Wheaten  2-2-0-0
  2 West Highland White  0-1-1-0

11:30 am
  2 Affenpinscher   1-1-0-0
  5 Cavalier King Charles  
 Supported Entry  1-3-1-0
  1 Chinese Crested  0-1-0-0
  1 Griffon Brussels  0-1-0-0
  5 Havanese   1-2-2-0

1:00 pm
  2 Italian Greyhound  0-1-0-1
  2 Min. Pinscher   1-0-1-0
  4 Papillon   0-2-2-0
  4 Pekingese   1-2-0-1
  9 Pomeranian   5-3-0-1
  3 Poodle Toy   1-2-0-0
  3 Pug    0-2-1-0
  4 Yorkshire Terrier  1-2-0-0
   (BP 1-0)

12:45 pm
  6 Australian Shepherd  0-4-0-0
   (BP 0-2)
  2 Bearded Collie  1-1-0-0
  3 Belgian Shepherd  3-0-0-0
  2 Border Collie   1-1-0-0
  2 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-1-1-0
  5 German Shepherd  0-4-1-0
  1 Old Eng Sheepdog  1-0-0-0
13 Shetland Sheepdog  3-6-1-1
   (BP 0-2)
  1 Welsh Corgi Pembroke 0-0-1-0

RING 2 Noon
SWEEPSTAKES VETERAN 

MRS LORI BULMER
3   7-10 Male
1   7-10 Female
1   10+ Female
Best in Sweepstakes

RING 1 
JUDGE: MRS PATRICIA TAYLOR

HOUNDS [33]

A reminder that posted times indicate 
that judging of the class will not begin 

before the posted time. Judging of Best 
of Breed dogs in group will not overlap, 

however they may for Puppy, Baby 
Puppy and BBE in Group. 

SAANICH FAIRGROUNDS (RCMP BUILDING)
 1528 Stelly’s Crossroad, Saanichton, BC, CANADA

(approximately 20 minutes north of Victoria & from BC and Washington State Ferries)

10:20 am
  2 Pointer   (Ex 0-1) 
   (BP 1-0)
  3 Pointer GSH   1-1-0-1
  6 Weimaraner   2-2-1-1
10 Retriever Labrador  1-6-1-2
  1 Retriever Nova Scotia  0-0-1-0
  2 Retriever Flat Coat  0-0-1-0
   (Ex 1-0)
  1 Setter English   0-1-0-0
11:20 am
18 Retriever Golden  6-5-3-0
  (Ex 0-1) (BP 1-2)
12:45 pm
  1 Setter Irish   0-1-0-0
  4 Setter Gordon   1-2-1-0
  2 Spaniel Brittany  0-0-2-0
  2 Spaniel Eng Cocker  1-0-0-0
   (Ex 1-0)
  1 Spaniel Eng Springer  0-1-0-0
  8 Spaniel Am. Cocker  1-5-1-0
   (Ex 1-0)
  1 Spaniel Irish Water  0-0-1-0

1:30 pm  SPORTING GROUP
BEST IN GROUP,

PUPPY,  Baby Puppy


